11  MACHINING SERVICES
Machining your TSLOTS is an alternate way of assembling your project. Rather than using brackets and joining
plates you can have your TSLOTS machined and ready in kit form for quick assembly.
Alufab Inc.
8361 Broadwell Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45244
phone 513.528.7281  fax 513.528.4705

:0
4
ORDER EXAMPLE
Your project calls for 15 pieces of 1.5" x 1.5" extrusion and 5 pieces of 1.5" x 3". All 15 pieces of the 1.5" x 1.5" are cut to length and will be
machined – 10 pieces @ 55" and 5 pieces @ 24.25" and all 5 pieces of the 1.5" x 3" are miter cut and counterbored – 5 pieces @16.35".
In this example there are (3) separate orders that will take place:
I.	 10 pieces of 1.5" x 1.5" @ 55"
II.	 5 pieces of 1.5" x 1.5" @ 24.25" and
III.	 5 pieces of 1.5" x 3" @ 16.35".
**At the end of your machining order, total each machining service on separate lines.
Ex. In Scenario I and II there are 15 Cut To Length charges – 660003 – 15.
The information needed to complete the above order scenario is as follows:
I. 	 The 10 pieces of 1.5" x 1.5" @ 55":
 	 1a. Extrusion item number or, Description pieces, length
	 2a. Tapped
	 3a. Drilled for access holes
II.	 The 5 pieces off 1.5" x 1.5" @ 24.25":
	 1b. Extrusion item number or Description, pieces, length
	 2b. Tapped
	 3b. Counterbored
III.	 The 5 pieces of 1.5" x 3" @ 16.35":
 	 1c. Extrusion item number or Description, pieces, length
	 2c. Miter cut and counterbored
Your order would look as follows:
ITEM #	 QTY	 MACHINING SERVICE NUMBER	 LENGTH
I. (1a) 650005 (TS1515)	 10	 (2a) 660034 A-B	 55"
		  (3a) 660028 A1/.75"-A1/54.25"
II. (1b) 650005 (TS1515)	 5	 (2b) 660034 A	 24.25'
		  (3b) 660057 A1/23.395"
III. (1c) 650008 (TS1530)	 5	 (2c) 660056 A1-A2--B1-B2	 16.35"
Machining Services Details	 15	 660003
	 25	 660034
	 20 	 660028
	 5 	 660057
	 10 	 660056
I
II
III
1
1
:0
5
CUT TO LENGTH
ITEM #	 DESCRIPTION - 10 S / 25 S
660002	 Cut To Length 1010, 1010-QR / 2525, 2525-QR
660000	 Cut To Length 1020 / 2550
660004	 Cut To Length 2020 / 5050
660001	 Cut To Length 1030 / 2575
660005	 Cut To Length 2040 / 50100
ITEM #	 DESCRIPTION - 15 S / 40 S
660003	 Cut To Length 1515, 1515-L, 1515-QR / 4040, 4040-L, 4040-VL
660006	 Cut To Length 1530, 1530-L / 4080, 4080-L, 4080-VL
660007	 Cut To Length 1545
660013	 Cut To Length 3030 / 8080
660008	 Cut To Length 3060
660129	 Miscellaneous Cut Charge
° �Tolerance on cuts is +/- .015"
° �Squareness of cut is .002" per inch max.
ORDERING NOTE
Cut to length requirements should be described by specifying:
1. The extrusion Item number, pieces and length
2. The number of pieces
3. The machining service number
4. The length of the extrusion.
EXAMPLE
A project required 8 pieces of 1.5"x1.5", cut to a length of 60" each.
These profiles would be ordered as follows:
ITEM #	 QTY	 MACHINING SERVICE NUMBER	 LENGTH
650005 (TS 1515)	 8		  60"
	 8	 660003
M a c h i n i n g  S e r v i c e s
1
1